## Student Government Resolution 102.006 A Resolution In Recognition of Senior Senator Philip Taylor Gilmor

## WHEREAS.

- The Student Government is the official governing body of the Student Association and exists to represent the present and long term best interest of the Student Association in the formulation of the University policy and in the fulfillment of the University mission; and
- In fall 2007 Senator Gilmor joined Student Government as the Treasurer; and
- In that position Senator Gilmor handled all of the budgetary issues involved with the Student Government, including money requests and budgetary balances; and
- Senator Gilmor served as a member of the Budget Review Committee that worked to analyze Student Government's budget and give recommendations to the OAF committee on how to handle it; and
- As Treasurer he worked to create a standing budget for all the expenses Student Government has every year; and
- During Spring 2009 Senator Gilmor worked directly with Dave Rector to become educated on the Truman State University budget to better inform the student body on the upcoming budgetary crisis and better address the crisis as a unified university; and
- He was an active member of the Vision Document Committee in 2009-2010 which produced the document "Beyond the Horizon"; and
- Senator Gilmor has been an active and contributive member of Delta Sigma Pi and served as Chancellor from Spring 2009 to Spring 2010.

## THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT.

• The Student Government of Truman State University Commends and appreciates the work that Philip Gilmor has done to help not only the Student Government but Truman State University

## THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT OF TRUMAN STATE UNIVERSITY DIRECTS THAT,

• Additional copies of this resolution are disseminated to Philip Gilmor, The parents of Philip Gilmor.

Passed April 18, 2010 By a Vote of 12-0-0

Isaac Robinson III
President of the Student Association